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QUICK ESTIMATES FOR SELECTED MAJOR COMMODITIES FOR MARCH 2021 

 

 TRADE: EXPORT 

Sl. 

No. 
Commodities 

Valuesin Rs Crore % Change 

MAR'20 APR'19-

MAR'20 

MAR'21 APR'20-

MAR'21 

MAR'21 APR'20-

MAR'21 

1 Tea 367.32 5851.11 388.34 5600.54 5.72 -4.28 

2 Coffee 587.54 5236.76 709.07 5338.28 20.68 1.94 

3 Rice 4967.75 45426.66 8111.00 65013.35 63.27 43.12 

4 Other cereals  136.94 1454.71 571.79 4823.49 317.56 231.58 

5 Tobacco 550.17 6409.39 622.50 6485.05 13.15 1.18 

6 Spices 2079.92 25642.04 3266.71 29627.37 57.06 15.54 

7 Cashew 306.74 4018.35 294.38 3110.31 -4.03 -22.60 

8 Oil Meals 435.13 5861.35 1407.45 11471.35 223.45 95.71 

9 Oil seeds 855.20 9363.13 783.25 9150.90 -8.41 -2.27 

10 Fruits & Vegetables 2255.01 16916.72 2736.68 19157.33 21.36 13.24 

11 
Cereal preparations & 

miscellaneous processed items 

846.30 10821.41 1388.80 13689.98 64.10 26.51 

12 Marine Products 2926.66 47618.10 4034.63 44174.43 37.86 -7.23 

13 Meat, dairy & poultry products 1677.21 26303.97 2508.87 27048.91 49.59 2.83 

14 Iron Ore 1817.58 18606.77 5247.46 36300.58 188.71 95.09 

15 

Mica, Coal & Other Ores, 

Minerals including processed 

minerals 

2305.49 27985.77 2963.07 27749.48 28.52 -0.84 

16 Leather & leather products 1938.88 32971.08 2313.12 24402.74 19.30 -25.99 

17 Ceramic products & glassware 1561.77 20341.17 2346.78 22501.33 50.26 10.62 

18 Gems & Jewellery 15012.90 254114.20 26300.13 191905.38 75.18 -24.48 

19 Drugs & Pharmaceuticals 11494.65 146750.92 16710.84 181263.65 45.38 23.52 

20 Organic & Inorganic Chemicals 11613.14 156441.36 16657.18 164508.02 43.43 5.16 

21 Engineering Goods 40413.57 557602.54 67776.04 567108.20 67.71 1.70 

22 Electronic Goods 5427.68 82936.01 10201.50 82095.94 87.95 -1.01 

23 
Cotton Yarn/Fabs./made-ups, 

Handloom Products etc. 

5275.09 71054.43 8039.79 72557.37 52.41 2.12 

24 
Man-made Yarn/Fabs./made-ups 

etc. 

2603.55 34175.01 3348.59 28061.09 28.62 -17.89 

25 RMG of all Textiles 8312.74 109690.58 10377.27 90624.07 24.84 -17.38 

26 
Jute Mfg. including Floor 

Covering 

161.12 2427.58 323.79 2738.36 100.96 12.80 

27 Carpet 615.52 9724.84 1144.05 10999.00 85.87 13.10 

28 
Handicrafts excl. handmade 

carpet 

917.18 12737.95 1286.27 12617.37 40.24 -0.95 

29 Petroleum Products 18719.11 292339.97 24837.06 191458.78 32.68 -34.51 

30 Plastic & Linoleum 3652.42 53462.48 5234.91 55263.50 43.33 3.37 

 
Sub-Total 149834.31 2094286.36 231931.32 2006846.12 54.79 -4.18 

   GRAND   TOTAL 159784.62 2219854.18 250756.40 2150325.03 56.93 -3.13 

Note 1: Grand total is inclusive of component ‘Other’. 

Note 2: The figures for MAR’21 are provisional. 
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QUICK ESTIMATES FOR SELECTED MAJOR COMMODITIES FOR MARCH 2021 

 

 TRADE: EXPORT 

Sl. 

No. 
Commodities 

Values in Million USD % Change 

MAR'20 APR'19-

MAR'20 

MAR'21 APR'20-

MAR'21 

MAR'21 APR'20-

MAR'21 

1 Tea 49.40 826.53 53.35 755.86 8.00 -8.55 

2 Coffee 79.02 738.86 97.41 719.50 23.27 -2.62 

3 Rice 668.15 6403.23 1114.26 8776.38 66.77 37.06 

4 Other cereals  18.42 205.20 78.55 654.85 326.44 219.13 

5 Tobacco 74.00 905.16 85.52 875.09 15.57 -3.32 

6 Spices 279.74 3621.37 448.77 3996.84 60.42 10.37 

7 Cashew 41.26 566.82 40.44 420.17 -1.99 -25.87 

8 Oil Meals 58.52 827.89 193.35 1555.67 230.40 87.91 

9 Oil seeds 115.02 1318.06 107.60 1235.06 -6.45 -6.30 

10 Fruits & Vegetables 303.29 2380.48 375.95 2585.99 23.96 8.63 

11 
Cereal preparations & 

miscellaneous processed items 

113.83 1527.04 190.79 1850.11 67.61 21.16 

12 Marine Products 393.63 6722.06 554.26 5962.23 40.81 -11.30 

13 Meat, dairy & poultry products 225.58 3714.30 344.66 3655.88 52.79 -1.57 

14 Iron Ore 244.46 2624.96 720.88 4902.87 194.89 86.78 

15 

Mica, Coal & Other Ores, 

Minerals including processed 

minerals 

310.08 3948.40 407.06 3749.98 31.28 -5.03 

16 Leather & leather products 260.77 4658.48 317.77 3301.30 21.86 -29.13 

17 Ceramic products & glassware 210.05 2870.65 322.39 3043.60 53.48 6.02 

18 Gems & Jewellery 2019.20 35898.48 3613.01 26019.72 78.93 -27.52 

19 Drugs & Pharmaceuticals 1546.00 20703.46 2295.67 24444.96 48.49 18.07 

20 Organic & Inorganic Chemicals 1561.94 22082.78 2288.30 22195.34 46.50 0.51 

21 Engineering Goods 5435.53 78704.38 9310.82 76626.79 71.30 -2.64 

22 Electronic Goods 730.01 11700.57 1401.44 11113.29 91.98 -5.02 

23 
Cotton Yarn/Fabs./made-ups, 

Handloom Products etc. 

709.49 10027.73 1104.48 9814.68 55.67 -2.12 

24 
Man-made Yarn/Fabs./made-ups 

etc. 

350.17 4821.42 460.02 3799.35 31.37 -21.20 

25 RMG of all Textiles 1118.04 15488.06 1425.59 12270.18 27.51 -20.78 

26 
Jute Mfg. including Floor 

Covering 

21.67 342.61 44.48 371.02 105.26 8.29 

27 Carpet 82.79 1373.30 157.17 1488.52 89.84 8.39 

28 
Handicrafts excl. handmade 

carpet 

123.36 1797.85 176.70 1709.05 43.24 -4.94 

29 Petroleum Products 2517.68 41288.73 3412.02 25887.10 35.52 -37.30 

30 Plastic & Linoleum 491.24 7551.55 719.15 7448.20 46.39 -1.37 

 
Sub-Total 20152.34 295640.41 31861.86 271229.58 58.11 -8.26 

   GRAND   TOTAL 21490.67 313361.05 34447.97 290625.64 60.29 -7.26 

Note 1: Exports include Re-Exports. 

Note 2: The figures for MAR’21are provisional. 

Note 3: Grand total is inclusive of component ‘Other 
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QUICK ESTIMATES FOR SELECTED MAJOR COMMODITIES FOR MARCH 2021 

 

 TRADE: IMPORT 

Sl. 

No. 
Commodities 

Values in Rs Crore % Change 

MAR'20 APR'19-

MAR'20 

MAR'21 APR'20-

MAR'21 

MAR'21 APR'20-

MAR'21 

1 Cotton Raw & Waste 288.39 9371.21 292.94 2853.58 1.58 -69.55 

2 Vegetable Oil  5038.52 68558.16 7792.81 81940.03 54.66 19.52 

3 Pulses 667.27 10221.45 562.56 11938.78 -15.69 16.80 

4 Fruits & vegetables  1126.37 15756.80 1349.87 16820.80 19.84 6.75 

5 Pulp and Waste paper 511.86 8091.25 665.20 6303.50 29.96 -22.09 

6 
Textile yarn Fabric, made-up 

articles 

645.16 13598.58 1217.19 11082.06 88.67 -18.51 

7 
Fertilisers, Crude & 

manufactured 

1608.09 52817.29 1486.17 56522.92 -7.58 7.02 

8 
Sulphur & Unroasted Iron 

Pyrites 

36.67 832.56 202.49 1104.00 452.23 32.60 

9 
Metaliferrous ores & other 

minerals 

1946.49 35989.44 3284.34 33959.89 68.73 -5.64 

10 Coal, Coke & Briquettes, etc. 11965.14 158865.17 12633.38 120402.89 5.58 -24.21 

11 Petroleum, Crude & products 74704.86 925167.52 74768.22 608881.25 0.08 -34.19 

12 Wood &  Wood products 2296.72 39699.49 3834.59 32928.43 66.96 -17.06 

13 Leather & leather products 386.21 7176.16 504.81 4291.51 30.71 -40.20 

14 Organic & Inorganic Chemicals 10062.50 145863.42 15338.73 147091.25 52.43 0.84 

15 
Dyeing/tanning/colouring 

materials 

1379.82 20565.19 2799.46 20204.76 102.89 -1.75 

16 
Artificial resins, plastic 

materials, etc. 

7012.98 103588.71 12508.31 99786.62 78.36 -3.67 

17 Chemical material & products 3719.94 54110.64 6653.55 62835.36 78.86 16.12 

18 Newsprint 264.39 4952.48 127.68 2199.06 -51.71 -55.60 

19 
Pearls, precious & Semi-

precious stones 

10417.54 159066.48 18504.42 138997.41 77.63 -12.62 

20 Iron & Steel 6358.60 108654.71 9667.79 89180.74 52.04 -17.92 

21 Non-ferrous metals 6076.65 92994.57 10191.98 86603.23 67.72 -6.87 

22 Machine tools 1831.08 29665.29 2586.67 23475.13 41.26 -20.87 

23 
Machinery, electrical & non-

electrical 

16312.28 266922.82 25575.98 222553.83 56.79 -16.62 

24 Transport equipment 19094.06 179479.84 12578.96 101921.51 -34.12 -43.21 

25 Project goods 728.93 14354.61 481.16 11088.18 -33.99 -22.76 

26 
Professional instrument, Optical 

goods, etc. 

2560.10 35590.72 4081.01 33726.47 59.41 -5.24 

27 Electronic goods 24624.18 385087.96 42683.48 401709.21 73.34 4.32 

28 
Medicinal & Pharmaceutical 

products 

3062.04 45727.25 4585.39 52001.68 49.75 13.72 

29 Gold 9129.41 199249.74 61827.97 254289.79 577.24 27.62 

30 Silver 722.72 19161.79 73.17 5963.35 -89.88 -68.88 

  Sub-Total 224578.96 3211181.31 338860.28 2742657.22 50.89 -14.59 

   GRAND   TOTAL 233988.47 3360954.46 352191.21 2876918.30 50.52 -14.40 

Note 1: Grand total is inclusive of component ‘Other’. 

Note 2: The figures for MAR’21are provisional. 
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QUICK ESTIMATES FOR SELECTED MAJOR COMMODITIES FOR MARCH 2021 

 

 TRADE: IMPORTS 

Sl. 

No. 
Commodities 

Values in Million USD % Change 

MAR'20 APR'19-

MAR'20 

MAR'21 APR'20-

MAR'21 

MAR'21 APR'20-

MAR'21 

1 Cotton Raw & Waste 38.79 1328.42 40.24 384.87 3.75 -71.03 

2 Vegetable Oil  677.67 9672.88 1070.55 11064.40 57.98 14.39 

3 Pulses 89.75 1440.09 77.28 1611.87 -13.89 11.93 

4 Fruits & vegetables  151.49 2221.32 185.44 2273.95 22.41 2.37 

5 Pulp and Waste paper 68.84 1143.01 91.38 851.16 32.73 -25.53 

6 Textile yarn Fabric, made-up articles 86.77 1922.30 167.21 1500.26 92.70 -21.95 

7 Fertilisers, Crude & manufactured 216.28 7468.06 204.16 7613.11 -5.61 1.94 

8 Sulphur & Unroasted Iron Pyrites 4.93 117.70 27.82 149.75 464.10 27.23 

9 Metaliferrous ores & other minerals 261.80 5088.91 451.19 4587.88 72.34 -9.85 

10 Coal, Coke & Briquettes, etc. 1609.28 22455.11 1735.53 16257.20 7.84 -27.60 

11 Petroleum, Crude & products 10047.63 130550.31 10271.38 82351.49 2.23 -36.92 

12 Wood &  Wood products 308.90 5612.22 526.78 4448.81 70.53 -20.73 

13 Leather & leather products 51.94 1014.09 69.35 579.82 33.51 -42.82 

14 Organic & Inorganic Chemicals 1353.38 20617.07 2107.18 19861.04 55.70 -3.67 

15 
Dyeing/tanning/colouring materials 185.58 2906.37 384.58 2732.14 107.23 -5.99 

16 
Artificial resins, plastic materials, 

etc. 

943.23 14633.68 1718.34 13498.22 82.18 -7.76 

17 Chemical material & products 500.32 7643.21 914.04 8485.77 82.69 11.02 

18 Newsprint 35.56 700.56 17.54 294.09 -50.68 -58.02 

19 
Pearls, precious & Semi-precious 

stones 

1401.13 22458.79 2542.07 18884.26 81.43 -15.92 

20 Iron & Steel 855.22 15369.45 1328.12 12049.88 55.30 -21.60 

21 Non-ferrous metals 817.30 13138.70 1400.14 11717.64 71.31 -10.82 

22 Machine tools 246.28 4193.13 355.35 3172.63 44.29 -24.34 

23 
Machinery, electrical & non-

electrical 

2193.96 37691.86 3513.53 30089.33 60.15 -20.17 

24 Transport equipment 2568.11 25284.66 1728.05 13809.29 -32.71 -45.38 

25 Project goods 98.04 2025.51 66.10 1496.39 -32.58 -26.12 

26 
Professional instrument, Optical 

goods, etc. 

344.33 5024.12 560.63 4556.07 62.82 -9.32 

27 Electronic goods 3311.90 54397.94 5863.70 54326.30 77.05 -0.13 

28 
Medicinal & Pharmaceutical 

products 

411.84 6459.89 629.92 7009.82 52.95 8.51 

29 Gold 1227.89 28229.67 8493.69 34604.11 591.73 22.58 

30 Silver 97.20 2727.82 10.05 790.80 -89.66 -71.01 

 
Sub-Total 30205.36 453536.85 46551.34 371052.35 54.12 -18.19 

   GRAND   TOTAL 31470.92 474709.28 48382.70 389183.75 53.74 -18.02 

Note 1: Imports include Re-Imports. 

Note 2: The figures for MAR’21are provisional. 

Note 3: Grand total is inclusive of component ‘Other’. 


